
Arkansas Head Start Association Strategic Planning Committees 
Goal Chair Committee Members 

Goal # 1: SWOT Analysis 
Jackie Govan 

Jackie.govan@arheadstart.org  
James Hollywood jhollywood@aecf.org  

Goal # 2: Engaging AHSA Classes 
Jennifer Thomas  

Jennifer.thomas@fact-inc.com  
Barbie Baxter bbaxter@cadc.com  

Cyndi Musick cmusick@arvacheadstart.org  

Goal # 3: AHSA Content Area Coordinators 
Michelle Furlow  

mfurlow@cadc.com  

Kisha Miller kmiller@nwaheadstart.org 
Anna Cannon acannon@eoaheadstart.org  

James Hollywood jhollywood@aecf.org  
Melissa Risher melissa.risher@fact-inc.com 

Jennifer Pinkston JPinkston2@uams.edu  

Goal # 4: Quality Approved EHS/HS Centers 
Sherry Toney 

Sherry.Toney@fact-inc.com  
Denise Middlebrook dmiddlebrook@uams.edu  

Cugini Madison madisoncuginie@uams.edu  

Goal # 5: Collaborative Partnerships/Activities 
Jackie Govan   

Jackie.govan@arheadstart.org  

Deana Howell deanah@arheadstart.org  
Jenni Smith jsmith@arearlylearning.org  
James Hollywood jhollywood@aecf.org  

Goal # 6: AHSA Board Leadership 
Jacqueline Burton  

jhhburton@sbcglobal.net  

Cyndi Musick cmusick@arvacheadstart.org  
Taylor Hampton thampton@arvacinc.org  
James Hollywood jhollywood@aecf.org 

Goal # 7: Dollar per Child 
Deana Howell 

deanah@arheadstart.org  
Jackie Govan Jackie.govan@arheadstart.org  

Krista Morrison kmorrison@arearlylearning.org   

Goal # 8: Racial Equitable Professional 
Development 

 Jackie Govan  
Jackie.govan@arheadstart.org  

Teona Ford teona.ford@fact-inc.com  
Christie Campbell christie.campbell@dhs.arkansas.gov  

Deana Howell deanah@arheadstart.org  
James Hollywood jhollywood@aecf.org 
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